

Fire and Police Commission

Leon W. Todd Executive Director

Nicole M. Fleck Deputy Director Miriam Horwitz

Chair

Dana World-Patterson Vice-Chair

LaNelle Ramey Bree Spencer Ruben Burgos Ramon Evans Jeff Spence Christopher Snyder Commissioners

January 27, 2025

The Honorable, The Common Council City of Milwaukee

Re: Positions Ordinance Modification Relating to Department of Emergency

Communications Director and Deputy Director

Dear Council Members:

This correspondence is a request to modify the Positions Ordinance to add the designation of footnote (X) to the positions of Emergency Communications Director and Deputy Director in the Department of Emergency Communications to provide the ability to pay a private automobile allowance pursuant to Section 350-183 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances. These positions require frequent travel in the Milwaukee and Madison areas to meet with emergency communication and public safety personnel as well as participate in 911 related meetings and activities to plan and coordinate emergency communication response in state-wide jurisdictions.

Annual mileage for the Director is estimated at 3,700 miles and 350 miles for the Deputy Director.

Your favorable action for these requests is respectfully requested.

Sincerely,

Leon W. Todd Executive Director

LWT:nmf

